provisions, or other supplies, used in, upon, for or about the performance of the Work contracted to be 
done; 

NOW, THEREFORE, we the Principal and  

as Surety, are firmly bound unto the City and County of San Francisco in the penal sum of  

(PERFORMANCE BOND) 

$ 1,473,847.00 

One Million, Four Hundred and Seventy Three 
Thousand, Eight Hundred and Forty Seven 

Dollars 

(PAYMENT BOND) 

$ 1,473,847.00 

One Million, Four Hundred and Seventy 
Three Thousand, Eight Hundred and Forty 

Seven Dollars 

and  

lawful money of the United States for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, we bind 
ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally firmly by 
these presents for the penal sum for a performance bond and an equal and separate penal sum for a